Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.de  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 HRT 3B… - 03
info@leuze.de  •  www.leuze.com
Order guide
Application notes
Approved purpose:
This product may only be used by qualified personnel and must only be used for the approved purpose. This
sensor is not a safety sensor and is not to be used for the protection of persons..
For glossy surfaces (e.g. metals), the light beam should not be incident on the object surface at a right angle. A
slight inclination is sufficient for preventing undesired direct reflections. This may result in a reduction in the scan-
ning range.
Objects should only be moved in laterally from the right or left. Moving in objects from the connector side or oper-
ating side is to be avoided.
Outside of the scanning range, the sensor operates as an energetic diffuse reflection light scanner. Light objects
can still be reliably detected up to the scanning range limit.
The sensors are equipped with effective measures for the maximum avoidance of mutual interference should they
be mounted opposite one another. Opposite mounting of multiple sensors of the same type should, however,
absolutely be avoided.
Selection table
Order code
Equipment H
R
T
3B
/4
4
P
ar
t N
o.
 5
01
10
65
9
Output 1
(OUT 1) push-pull switching output
light switching
dark switching
PNP transistor output
light switching
dark switching
NPN transistor output
light switching
dark switching
Output 2
(OUT 2) push-pull switching output
light switching
dark switching
PNP transistor output
light switching
dark switching
NPN transistor output
light switching
dark switching
Connection cable 2,000mm 4-wire
cable 5,000mm 4-wire
M8 connector, metal 3-pin
M8 connector, metal 4-pin
M8 connector, metal, snap-on 4-pin
200mm cable with M8 connector 3-pin
200mm cable with M8 connector 4-pin
200mm cable with M12 connector 4-pin
pin 2: not assigned, suitable for connecting to AS-i coupling module
Configuration freely adjustable via 8-turn potentiometer
preset to scanning range [mm]:
Switching
frequency
200Hz
1,000Hz
HRT 3B Diffuse reflection light scanner with background suppression
HRT 3B… - 03 2011/04
HRT 3B